IM-P014-16  MI Issue 2 1
STAPS
Wireless Head Unit
Quick Installation Guide
1.  Safety information
2.  General product
 information
3. Order of installation

Only the parts listed below are available for the STAPS system. No other parts are supplied
as spares.
How to order spares
Always order spare parts by using the description
given in the column headed 'Available spares' and
state the size and unit nomenclature that they are
intended for.
Example:
1 off Battery spares kit (SAFT LS 33600 3.6 V battery) for a STAPS wireless steam trap
monitoring system.
or
1 off Clamp for use with an STS17.2 pipeline trapping station.
Available spares
Battery (SAFT LS 33600 3.6 V battery)  1
'O' ring spares kit 2
Head mounting bracket,
'U' bolt and wing nuts 8, 9, 10 and 19
Clamp
'T' bolt and wing nut 5, 6 and 7
'U' bolt and wing nuts
for an STS17 or STS17.2 20, 21 and 22
Front cover spares kit 3 and 4
3                      1
5     6
8
10
9
4 2
19
7
Fig. 22
22
21
20
IM-P014-16  MI Issue 2 19
7. Technical data
Head unit: See Section 3 for mounting options.
Integral battery Lithium Thionyl Chloride
Maximum altitude 3 000 m (0.7 bar atmospheric)
Ambient temperature range -29 to +70°C
Maximum pipe temperature 425°C
Maximum relative humidity 95% Enclosure rating IP66
Output IEE 802-15 2.4 GHz
Visual indicators LED
6. Certification and approvals
United States - Standards used for Certification:
FM3600, FM3610, FM3810, ASME / ISA 60079-0 and ASME / ISA 60079-11
Canada Standards used for Certification:
CSA 1010.1,  CSA C22.2 No.157,  CSA C22.2 No.25,
CAN / CSAE 60079-0  and  CAN / CSA 60079-11
Note:
The above approvals are only valid if the product is installed using the genuine supplied
component parts and accessories, including consumable items such as batteries and power
leads.
IM-P014-16  MI Issue 220
Head
An individual trap sensing device which is networkable.
Intelligent Head
A normal head unit which has received additional configuration in order for it to act as a repeater
device. The head will wake up and perform the normal trap analysis functions and then it will
arbitrate to offer a re-transmission service for any other heads which are on the network but
not directly in range of a receiver or repeater.
LAN - Local Area Network
A Local Area Network is a logical group of interconnected devices in a limited geographical
area such as a home, school, factory, or office building.
MAC Address - Media Access Control
A media access control address is a unique number (in the form of six groups of two hexadecimal
digits) that is assigned to a networkable device at the time of manufacture. As the number is